KASARGOD DISTRICT BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to Kerala Baseball Association www.baseballkerala.com; Email : baseballkasaragod@gmail.com Mobile ; +91 9847440982, +91 9847058434

President

K P C MUHAMMED KUNHI 9880369570

Treasurer

T M SIDHIQUE

9074224969

Hop. Secretary

HAMLAID IBN HAMZA

9847440982

DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT

3rd Kasaragod District Senior Baseball Championship 2024-2025

Trikaripur High School Mini Stadium, Kasaragod 24TH NOVEMBER 2024

Kasaragod District Baseball Association has conducted the 3rd Kasaragod District Senior Baseball Championship 2024-25 for Men and Women in association with the GVHSS TRIKARIPUR at High School Ground, Trikaripur, Kasaragod on 24th november. Sri K V Surendran Secretary, Kaaragod District Sports Council and observer for the Championship from kasaragod District Sports Council.

55 players representing 3 Men and 2 Women district teams participated in the championship. 3 matches were held in the one day championship in Knock out basis at Trikaripur high school Ground, Kasaragod.

In Men catageory Alhuda Arts And Sports Club defeated Eriyal Youth Cultural Centre In Women category KGMSC Arts and Sports Club defeated Alhuda Arts 7 Sports Club

Championship was inaugurated by **Sri Madhusoodhanan K member of State Sports Council** on 24th November 2024. **Sri. Ashokan K was the chief guests** in the inaugural ceremony. Sri. Irshad NKP felicitated the players.

In the prize distribution ceremony held on 24th November 2024 Sri. Hamlaid AGC Secreatary District Baseball Association distributed the trophies and medals to the winning teams.

Sri. Sidhique T M Treasurer, District Baseball Association delivered the welcome address and Sri. Hamlaid A G C Organisng Secretary extended the gratitude to all for the support for making the championship a grand success in his thanks delivering speech.

First Aid and Refrehsment for participating teams was provided by Alhuda Arts And Sports Club. The following teams were participated in the Men and Women section:

MEN CATEGORY	WOMEN CATEGORY
Alhuda Arts and Sports Club	Alhuda Arts and Sports Club
Eriyal Youth Cultural Club	KGMSC Arts and Sports Club

KASARAGOD DISTRICT SUB JUNOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 2024

MEN CATEGORY	
Winner	Alhuda Arts and Sports Club
Runner-Up	Eriyal Youth Cultural Club
WOMEN CATEGORY	
Winner	KGMSC Arts and Sports Club
Runner-Up	Alhuda Arts and Sports Club
na	
Best Player Men	Jabir M S (Eriyal Youth Cultural Club)
Best Player Women	Kaveri (KGMSC)

Fixture, detailed results and roster forms of all participated teams are attached herewith.

Yours faithfully



Hony. Secretary Kasaragod District Baseball Association

24th November 2024 Kasaragod.